
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2024 - 2028

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2024  2025  2026  2027  2028STIP

NAME

Decatur County

Decatur County IR 1002 Bridge Inspections Seymour 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $5,000.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$5,000.00M 60 $531,722.512300103

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $19,000.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$19,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Local Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for cycle years 2025-2028

Comments:FY 2025 PE Local Bridge Program Increase by $19,000.00                                                                      FY 2025 PE Local Funds Increase by $5,000.00

Decatur County Total

Federal: $19,000.00 Match :$5,000.00 2024: 2025: $24,000.00 2026: $0.00 2027: $0.00 2028: $0.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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Morgan County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 67 Substructure Repair And Rehabilitation Seymour .01 STBG Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00     $0.00M 60 $615,580.0044961 / 

2300238

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: SR 67 Bridge over BURKHART CREEK, 04.67 MI S of SR 39

Comments:Includes 2300239. comment only no change in funding amount

Morgan County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2024: 2025: $0.00 2026: 2027: 2028: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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Newton County

Newton County IR 1002 Bridge Inspections LaPorte 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $3,000.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,000.00M 60 $292,417.212300196

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $13,000.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$13,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2024-2027

Comments:FY 2025 PE Local Bridge Program Increase by $13,000.00                                                                      FY 2025 PE Local Funds Increase by $3,000.00

Newton County Total

Federal: $13,000.00 Match :$3,000.00 2024: 2025: $16,000.00 2026: $0.00 2027: $0.00 2028: $0.00

Grand Total

Federal: $32,000.00 2025: $40,000.002024: 2027: $0.002026: $0.00 2028: $0.00Match : $8,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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